R	E	S	O	L	U	T	1	0	۱	V	١	1	O	

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA UPDATING THE SALARIES OF FOUR EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

## THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS

## **FOLLOWS:**

SECTION 1. That the following salary control rates are established effective December 16, 2024:

## Community Services Rep I

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
20.3925	20.4288	20.9395	21.4630	21.9996	22.5495	23.1134	23.6912	24.2835	24.8904

## Community Services Rep II

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
23.9164	24.5142	25.1270	25.7551	26.3993	27.0592	27.7356	28.4291	29.1396	29.8682

## Community Services Rep III

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
27.5040	28.1915	28.8963	29.6186	30.3590	31.1183	31.8960	32.6933	33.5109	34.3485

#### Helicopter Maintenance Technician

Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
42.5106	43.5736	44.6627	45.7794	46.9238	48.0970	49.2993	50.5318	51.7952	53.0899

Adopted at the	meeting of the City Council on the	day of
, 2024 by the following	ng vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk	_
Approved as to form:		
Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney		